Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

| track results for over 20,000 pace number combinations. For

my daily selections based on that database, visit the main page

of my blog at HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

If "0 0 0" is listed for pace numbers, data is unavailable. Same for "no data".
Turf Report: take note of first time starters with turf pedigree. Also take note of
horses with turf pedigree who are returning to grass after racing on dirt/synthetic.

Monmouth 7/131/2015

4F Pace

. | indicates class drop

Race @ Program #

107 79 87  20_days 2 BEA WILDCAT
100 91 91 20 days 6 LAGHUBAAR
95 67 62 20 days 3 KEYTO A CURE
89 103 92 15 days | 1A PUGET SOUND
81 78 59 13 days 4 EL CHIVO VIEJO
80 76 56 11 days 5 PADDINGTON EXPRESS
80 92 72 18 days 1 BOBBY V.
R2___Dir
100 24 24 253 days | 5 REDBEARD
96 21 17 12.days | 4 HEATUPTHEKAUFY
85 32 17 18 days 7 FELOYA
72 1 -28 34 days 1 ACROSTIC
70 44 14 22_days 6 HOPEFALLY
63 42 5 19_days 3 MODERN MYSTIC
61 45 6 18_days 8 SKIRT STAKE
0 0 0 657 days | 2 GREEN CREEK
RS ___Dir
97 34 31 18 days 4 TWISTED KICK
93 45 38 27_days 5 POOCHY
82 53 34 18 days 7 EXCLUSIVE SYMPHONY
69 54 23 18 _days 2 GALLANT LADY
68 33 1 18 days 1 ACTION TONIGHT
67 38 S5 34 days 3 SHERRY'S HARK
64 56 21 19 days 6 ALICE AND TRIXIE
R4___Di
93 53 45 32 days | 9 LOUISA GIRL

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



101
101
98
95
85
7
7
61

61

48
43

R6
95
88
73
63
55

109
95
94
89
89
85
84
83
81
80
77
69
61

52
R8

62
55
53
84
80
65
88
36

Turf
72
78
82
68
73
74
90

100
26
66
96
Dirt
77
86
59
81
80

Turf

62
72
72
87
81
83
86
62
84
78
33
87

52
Dirt

51
42
40
47
43
23
33

73
78
79
63
59
51

67
62
-13
14
38

72
74
32
44
35

64
58
66
61
75
67
68
69
43
64
55

48

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

18 _days
19_days
19 days
16_days
27 _days
23 days
12_days
27_days

34_days
34_days
34_days
27_days
18 _days
54_days
18 days
8 days
13 _days
9 days
10_days

132_days
46_days
216_days
27 _days
27_days

48 days
27_days
18 days
18 days
20_days
18 _days
18 _days
18 days
11_days
18 days
18_days
26_days
13 _days

13 days

! 4

WN-=2NOO OO,

© OO N OTWOo N

ALS

1A

(oe] W =2 NN

= N

—_— )
aowAQD

A UNIQUE LADY
HOOPSKIRT
CHIPPETTE

LOST IN SUCCESS
PRECIOUS FRANCA
BEBES PASSION
OH TRU

TOUGH ENOUGH

8.5 Turf Route
MAKE YOUR POINT
PLEASURE
INDIAN CHASER
TOO HOLLYWOOD
LADY LIANA
HIDDEN INTENTIONS
ARCHER QUEEN
HOW COME
BETTERTHANREVENGE
LETHAL LIL LADY
MISS BILLIE
ROCK STAR STATUS
ON TENTERHOOKS
BULLY PROOF
ELCINICO
SUPER DUKER

8.5 Turf Route
LUCKY EMPRESS
THE REAL MCCOY
ECHALE SALSITA
BLUEGRASS GENIUS
RACYN WITH GRACYN
BELLA CAMPARI
FIRST ACQUITAL
LADY'S LUNAR LUCK

3 DELICATE GENIUS
0 MISS BENBURB

7
11

6

FAVA
SUPAH JALENE
FANTASTIC EYES

WEATHER PERMITTING

5.5 Dirt Sprint

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

105 50 95 17 _days 3 WILDCATPLEASURES

97 96 92 19_days 4 MAGICAL FIRE

92 87 79 20 days 5 BAMA BOUND

87 103 89 20 days 1 HOW CONVENIENT

85 95 81 54 _days 6 PAC|F|C ”VIAGE

85 100 85 40 days 7 PRAGUE

83 82 65 33 days 2 EXCHANGE THE LIMIT
m Turf n 8.5 Turf Route

97 96 93 27 _days 4 TUNE ME |N

90 126 116 68_days 6 BIEDERMEIER

87 99 86 27 days 1 CARSON BANDIT

80 104 84  35.qays 2 VINCEREMOS

79 117 95 26 days 5 CURVE OF STONES

75 117 92 26 days 3 DEPECHE CHAT

0 0 0 63 days 7 MR. JENNEY

70 34 4 13_days 1 JOJO'S GAL

65 33 2 13 days 9 EXCLUSIVE SARAH

61 28 11 13 days 8 MY AMIGA

57 58 15 11_days 3 SANDBAG

57 67 24 11_days 6 SHES TUFF AS NAILS

56 44 -1 13 days 5 PRECEDENT

55 100 55 22 days 4 VIRGINIA ROSE

52 64 16 11 days 2 FIFTH AMENDMENT

41 75 16 12 days | 7 HONORABLE LOVE

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



Monmouth
7/31/2015

Turf Report

Race #

© © © © O© © O N NANNNNSN NNNNNNYNYOO OO OO OO1OTO1

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

Turf Sire
Ranking

Dam Sire
Ranking

RTG/FGS 1
1A
2
3
RTGIFGS 4
5
RTG/FGS 6
Al TPs # 77
G TPs # 27
9
([l TPs_# 59
1
2
3
4
5
RTG/FGS 6
RTGIFGS 7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14 R E
1
M TPs # 71 | TPds_# 15
3 REERY
4
3 TPs_# 20
-l TPs_# 39
Al TPs # 7

Ranks top 88 Turf Sires of 2014

Return To Grass / First Grass Start (Lower Rankings = Better Sire)

TPs = Turf Sire
TPds = Turf Dam Sire

LETHAL LIL LADY

MISS BILLIE

LADY LIANA

INDIAN CHASER
BETTERTHANREVENGE
TOO HOLLYWOOD
HIDDEN INTENTIONS
MAKE YOUR POINT

ST PLEASURE
.l 1< ARCHER QUEEN

HOW COME

ECHALE SALSITA

THE REAL MCCOY
FIRST ACQUITAL
BELLA CAMPARI
LADY'S LUNAR LUCK
WEATHER PERMITTING
SUPAH JALENE

LUCKY EMPRESS
FAVA

MISS BENBURB
FANTASTIC EYES
RACYN WITH GRACYN
DELICATE GENIUS
BLUEGRASS GENIUS
CARSON BANDIT
VINCEREMOS

DEPECHE CHAT
TUNE ME IN
CURVE OF STONES
BIEDERMEIER

MR. JENNEY

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

There are three types of pace scenarios:
1) Fast to the %2 mile and then slow
2) Slow to the %2 mile and then fast

3) Evenly distributed pace throughout the race

My pace numbers are designed to reveal the different pace scenarios and help you spot potential winners you
might otherwise ignore.

4f Pace — This is a pace measurement for each horse based on the first 4 furlongs of the previous race.
Late Pace — This is a pace measurement for the remaining portion of the race after the 2 mile time.

Combined — This is a direct comparison of each horse against the others. The higher the number the better.
Class drop — the arrow indicates a significant class drop (minor class drops usually won't be noted).

Things to note:
The 4f Pace and the Late Pace can be compared against each other.
The Combined number can only be compared against combined numbers. Always respect horses with
the highest combined number even if their 4F Pace or the Late Pace numbers are low.

Horses with the highest pace numbers (either 4F Pace or Late Pace) should always be respected.
Example: In a 6 furlong dirt race, the fastest early pace horse has a 100 pace rating. Its

Late Pace number is only a 25, and its combined number is a 12. Its Late Pace and Combined numbers are
dismal compared to every other horse in the field. Should you ignore this horse? Never! This is one type of
horse that can win in wire-to-wire fashion at a big price.

Horses that are ranked highest for early pace should always be considered for the win slot.

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



	Sheet1

