I track results for over 20,000 pace number combinations. For my daily selections based on that database, visit the main page of my blog at HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

If "0 0 0" is listed for pace numbers, data is unavailable. Same for "no data".

Turf Report: take note of first time starters with turf pedigree. Also take note of horses with turf pedigree who are returning to grass after racing on dirt/synthetic.

7/31/2015 **Monmouth** 4F Pace Late Pace Combined indicates class drop Program # Race # **8 Dirt Route** R1 Dirt 1 2 BEA WILDCAT 79 87 107 20_days 6 LAGHUBAAR 91 91 100 20_days 95 67 62 3 KEY TO A CURE 20 days 1A PUGET SOUND 89 103 92 15 days 59 4 EL CHIVO VIEJO 81 78 13_days 5 PADDINGTON EXPRESS 80 76 56 11 days 1 BOBBY V. 80 92 72 18_days **6 Dirt Sprint** 2 R2 Dirt 5 REDBEARD 24 24 100 253_days ↓ 96 21 17 4 HEATUPTHEKAUFY 12_days 7 FELOYA 85 32 17 18_days 72 1 -28 1 ACROSTIC 34_days 70 44 14 6 HOPEFALLY 22 days 63 42 5 3 MODERN MYSTIC 19_days 6 8 SKIRT STAKE 61 45 18_days 0 0 2 GREEN CREEK 0 657_days ↓ 6 Dirt Sprint R3 3 Dirt 4 TWISTED KICK 34 31 97 18_days 5 POOCHY 45 38 93 27_days 7 EXCLUSIVE SYMPHONY 82 53 34 18 days 2 GALLANT LADY 69 54 23 18_days **ACTION TONIGHT** 33 1 1 68 18 days 5 3 SHERRY'S HARK 67 38 34_days 64 21 6 ALICE AND TRIXIE 56 19_days 6 Dirt Sprint R4 4 Dirt

93

53

45

 \downarrow

32_days

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

9 LOUISA GIRL

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

88 87 87 63 63 58 45	62 55 53 84 80 65 88 36	51 42 40 47 43 23 33 0	18_days 19_days 19_days 16_days 27_days 23_days 12_days 27_days	↓		4 5 8 6 2 1 7 3	A UNIQUE LADY HOOPSKIRT CHIPPETTE LOST IN SUCCESS PRECIOUS FRANCA BEBES PASSION OH TRU TOUGH ENOUGH
R5	Turf				5		8.5 Turf Route
101	72	73	34_days	ļ		7	MAKE YOUR POINT
101	78	78	34_days			8	PLEASURE
98	82	79	34_days			3	INDIAN CHASER
95	68	63	27_days			5	TOO HOLLYWOOD
85	73	59	18_days			2	LADY LIANA
77	74	51	54_days			6	HIDDEN INTENTIONS
77	90	67	_			9	ARCHER QUEEN
61	100	62	8_days			10	HOW COME
61	26	-13	13_days			4	BETTERTHANREVENGE
48	66	14	9_days			1	LETHAL LIL LADY
43	96	38	10_days			1A	MISS BILLIE
R6	Dirt				6		6 Dirt Sprint
95	77	72	132_days			6	ROCK STAR STATUS
88	86	74	46_days			7	ON TENTERHOOKS
73	59	32	216_days			2	BULLY PROOF
63	81	44	27_days			1	ELCINICO
55	80	35	27_days	ı		3	SUPER DUKER
R7	Turf				7		8.5 Turf Route
109	54	64	48_days			8	LUCKY EMPRESS
95	62	58	27_days			2	THE REAL MCCOY
94	72	66	18_days			1	ECHALE SALSITA
89	72	61	18_days				BLUEGRASS GENIUS
89	87	75 07	20_days				RACYN WITH GRACYN
85	81	67	18_days			4	BELLA CAMPARI
84	83	68	18_days			3	FIRST ACQUITAL
83	86	69	18_days			5	LADY'S LUNAR LUCK
81	62	43	11_days				DELICATE GENIUS MISS BENBURB
80 77	84 70	64 55	18_days			9	FAVA
69	78 33	3	18_days			9 7	SUPAH JALENE
61	33 87	48	26_days			, 11	FANTASTIC EYES
		4	13_days			6	WEATHER PERMITTING
52	52	4	13_days		0 -	U	
R8	Dirt				8		5.5 Dirt Sprint

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

105	50	55	17_days		3	WILDCATPLEASURES
97	96	92	19_days		4	MAGICAL FIRE
92	87	79	20_days		5	BAMA BOUND
87	103	89	20_days		1	HOW CONVENIENT
85	95	81	54_days		6	PACIFIC IMAGE
85	100	85	40_days		7	PRAGUE
83	82	65	33_days		2	EXCHANGE THE LIMIT
R9	Turf			9		8.5 Turf Route
97	96	93	27_days		4	TUNE ME IN
90	126	116	68_days		6	BIEDERMEIER
87	99	86	27_days		1	CARSON BANDIT
80	104	84	35_days		2	VINCEREMOS
79	117	95	26_days		5	CURVE OF STONES
75	117	92	26_days		3	DEPECHE CHAT
0	0	0	63_days		7	MR. JENNEY
R10	Dirt			10		8.3 Dirt Route
70	34	4	13_days		1	JOJO'S GAL
65	33	-2	13_days		9	EXCLUSIVE SARAH
61	28	-11	13_days		8	MY AMIGA
57	58	15	11_days		3	SANDBAG
57	67	24	11_days		6	SHES TUFF AS NAILS
56	44	-1	13_days		5	PRECEDENT
55	100	55	22_days		4	VIRGINIA ROSE
52	64	16	11_days		2	FIFTH AMENDMENT
41	75	16	12_days	\downarrow	7	HONORABLE LOVE

Monmouth 7/31/2015		irst Time Sta Return To Gi	rass /	Ranks top 88 Turf Sires of 2014 (Lower Rankings = Better Sire) TPs = Turf Sire		
Turf Report			Prog	ram Number	Dom Ciro	TPds = Turf Dam Sire
Race #	.			Turf Sire Ranking	Dam Sire Ranking	Trus – Tuli Dalli Sile
	* 5	RTG/FGS	1	Ranking	Ranking	LETHAL LIL LADY
		1110/100				MISS BILLIE
	5 5		1A 2			LADY LIANA
	5		3			INDIAN CHASER
	5	RTG/FGS	4			BETTERTHANREVENGE
	5		5			TOO HOLLYWOOD
Į	5	RTG/FGS	6			HIDDEN INTENTIONS
Ę	5		7	TPs_#_77		MAKE YOUR POINT
Ę	5		8	TPs_#_27	TPds_#_3	PLEASURE
į	5		9		TPds_#_30	ARCHER QUEEN
Ļ	5		10	TPs_#_59		HOW COME
-	7		1			ECHALE SALSITA
-	7		2			THE REAL MCCOY
7	7		3			FIRST ACQUITAL
7	7		4			BELLA CAMPARI
7	7		5	TPs_#_18		LADY'S LUNAR LUCK
7	7	RTG/FGS	6			WEATHER PERMITTING
7	7	RTG/FGS	7			SUPAH JALENE
-	7		8			LUCKY EMPRESS
7	7		9			FAVA
7	7		10			MISS BENBURB
7	7		11			FANTASTIC EYES
7	7		12			RACYN WITH GRACYN
7	7		13			DELICATE GENIUS
7	7		14	TPs_#_56	TPds_#_3	BLUEGRASS GENIUS
(9		1			CARSON BANDIT
Ç	9		2	TPs_#_71	TPds_#_15	VINCEREMOS
ę	9		3	TPs_#_47		DEPECHE CHAT
ę	9		4			TUNE ME IN
ę	9		5	TPs_#_20		CURVE OF STONES
9	9		6	TPs_#_39		BIEDERMEIER
ę	9		7	TPs_#_7		MR. JENNEY

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

There are three types of pace scenarios:

- 1) Fast to the ½ mile and then slow
- 2) Slow to the ½ mile and then fast
- 3) Evenly distributed pace throughout the race

My pace numbers are designed to reveal the different pace scenarios and help you spot potential winners you might otherwise ignore.

4f Pace – This is a pace measurement for each horse based on the first 4 furlongs of the previous race.

Late Pace – This is a pace measurement for the remaining portion of the race after the ½ mile time.

Combined – This is a direct comparison of each horse against the others. The higher the number the better.

Class drop – the arrow indicates a significant class drop (minor class drops usually won't be noted).

Things to note:

The 4f Pace and the Late Pace can be compared against each other.

The Combined number can only be compared against combined numbers. Always respect horses with the highest combined number even if their 4F Pace or the Late Pace numbers are low.

Horses with the highest pace numbers (either 4F Pace or Late Pace) should always be respected. Example: In a 6 furlong dirt race, the fastest early pace horse has a 100 pace rating. Its Late Pace number is only a 25, and its combined number is a 12. Its Late Pace and Combined numbers are dismal compared to every other horse in the field. Should you ignore this horse? Never! This is one type of horse that can win in wire-to-wire fashion at a big price.

Horses that are ranked highest for early pace should always be considered for the win slot.